North Orange County Regional Occupational Program PROFESSIONAL GOVERNANCE STANDARDS OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ROP BP 2412

BP 2412 (a)

Policy

Administration

The Governing Board believes the following standards for the superintendent's responsibilities are vital to effectiveness of the ROP:

To be effective, the superintendent:

- Promotes the success of all students and supports the efforts of the Governing Board to keep the ROP focused on learning and achievement.
- ➤ Values, advocates and supports public education including career and technical education and all stakeholders.
- ➤ Recognizes and respects the differences of perspective and style on the Board and among staff, students, participating districts, parents and the community and ensures that the diverse range of views are presented in order to make informed decisions.
- > Acts with dignity, treats everyone with civility and respect, and understands the implications of demeanor and behavior.
- > Serves as a model for the value of lifelong learning and supports the Board's continuous professional development.
- Works with the Board as a "governance team" and assures collective responsibility for building a unity of purpose, communicating a common vision and creating at positive organizational culture.
- Recognizes that the board/superintendent governance relationship is supported by the management team.
- Understands the distinctions between board and staff roles, and respects the role of the Board as the representative of the community.
- ➤ Understands that authority rests with the Board as a whole; provides guidance to the Board to assist in decision-making; and provides leadership based on the direction of the Board as a whole.

Approved: January 30, 2002

North Orange County Regional Occupational Program PROFESSIONAL GOVERNANCE STANDARDS OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ROP BP 2412

BP 2412 (b)

- ➤ Communicates openly with trust and integrity including providing all members of the Board with equal access to information, and recognizing the importance of both responsive and anticipatory communications.
- > Accepts leadership responsibility and accountability for implementing the vision, goals and policies of the ROP.

Approved: January 30, 2002